226  T:  0844 856 0590
Slimpak® (SLP)
In-Line Centrifugal Duct Fans from Vent-Axia
Features & Benefits
• Ultra slim and compact
• Acoustically treated ‘O’ class rated
• ‘Eco Flow’ computer modelled design
• Latest external rotor motor

Plan
Fan
Stock Ref A B C
SLP100 306 80 138
SLP125 306 80 138
SLP150 306 80 138
SLP200 360 130 165
SLP250 360 130 165
SLP315 400 180 184.5
Mounting bracket (mm)
Plan
Elevation
Dimensions (mm)
Fan
Stock Ref L W H DØ X Weight kg
SLP100 360 306 160 100 178 8
SLP125 360 306 160 125 165 8
SLP150 360 306 180 150 140 9
SLP200 415 360 285 200 140 13
SLP250 415 360 285 250 90 15
SLP315 450 400 350 315 65 17
228  T:  0844 856 0590
Fan Curve Duty m3/s @ Pa Amps
 Stock Ref RPM Phase Ref 0 25 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 550 kW FLC SC
SLP100 2450 1 1 0.075 0.071 0.068 0.059 0.051 0.041 0.029 0.016 - - - - - 0.058 0.26 1.04